

## Forward Learning. Transforming People.

## 2025-2026 Fee Schedule (International)

All fees are in Canadian Dollars.

Academic Year OSSD Program			
Grades 9 - 12 (Four Terms, Eight Credits) / School Year	International		
Application Fee (non-refundable)	\$300.00		
Tuition Fee*	\$27,000.00		
Technology Fee	\$400.00		
Activity Fee (in-school activities only)	\$500.00		
Reference Book & Resource Fee	\$200.00		
TOTAL	\$28,400.00 CAD		

\*The refund policy is as stated in the enrollment agreement. Upon acceptance, **G12 students will be charged an additional graduation fee of \$300.00**. NB: Gifted Arts Program: Additional fee packages will be customized and invoiced individually upon acceptance. An audition is required for admissions.

Elementary Program - Kindergarten to G8			International
Application Fee (non-refundable)			\$300.00
G6-8 Annual Tuition Fee		\$24,000.00	
G2-5 Annual Tuition Fee		\$22,000.00	
K-G1 Annual Tuition Fee		\$21,000.00	
Registration Fee (one-time payment for new registrations, non-refundable)		\$3,000.00	
Activity Fee (in-school activities only)			\$500.00
Textbook and Resource Fee		\$400.00	
TOTAL	\$25,200.00 CAD (K-G1)	\$26,200.00 CAD (G2-5)	\$28,200.00 CAD (G6-8)

<sup>\*</sup>The refund policy is as stated in the enrollment agreement. Upon acceptance, **G8 students will be charged an additional graduation fee of \$300.00**. NB: Gifted Arts Program: Additional fee packages will be customized and invoiced individually upon acceptance. An audition is required for admissions.

Sibling Tuition Discount					
The oldest child: full tuition fee	The 2 <sup>nd</sup> sibling: 10% tuition	The 3 <sup>rd</sup> or 4 <sup>th</sup> sibling: 15% tuition			
	discount	discount			

Residence Program (G7-12)		
On-Campus Residence and Meal Plan (10 months)	\$21,500.00	
Residence Security Deposit (refundable; terms & conditions applied)	\$500.00	

Optional Services		
Health Insurance (10 months)	\$850.00	
Custodianship* (10 months) includes a non-refundable \$400 legal fee.	\$1,900.00	
Airport Pickup Service (one-way)	\$170.00	
*International boarding students must be under Laureate College's custodianship services.		